12 fair and reasonable. At this point, Tioga does not anticipate utilizing outside legal
13 council.
14
15 Q. Would you please summarize what Tioga is requesting in its rate filing?
16
17 A. Tioga respectfully requests that the Commissioners approve (1) the 2006 loan
18 from Gilford Well Co. and the 2007 and 2008 loans from Norman Harris, Jr, and
19 (2) an increase in annual revenues of $9,626 for permanent rates.
20
21 Q. Is there anything further that you would like to discuss?
22
23 A. No, there is nothing further.
24
25 Q. Does this conclude your testimony?
26
27 A. Yes.
28
29
30
31 SPSt.Cyr
32 10/07/10
33

8

NHPUC Docket DW 10-217 Schedule I

Tioga River Water Company

Calculation of Revenue Deficiency

For the Test Year Ended October 31, 2009

Tioga Actual Proforma

Rate Base $28,831 $102,559

Rate of Return 701% 499%

Operating Income Required $2,020 $5,114

Net Operating Income (986) 5,114

Operating Income Deficiency $3,006 $0

Tax Effect 0

Revenue Deficiency $3,006

SPSt. Cyr
10/5/2010

NHPUC Docket DW 10-217 Schedule 2

Tioga River Water Company

Rate Base

For the Test Year Ended October 31, 2009

Actual Actual Actual Proforma Proforma
10/31/2009 10/31/2008 Average Adjustments 10/31/2009

Tioga

Plant in Service $45,634 $45,634 $45,634 $151,000 $196,634

Accumulated Depreciation (19,544) (18,118) (18,831) (3,709) (22,540)

Net plant $26,090 $27,516 $26,803 $147,291 $174,094

Cash Working Capital 1,944 2,023 1,944 0 1,944

Prepayments 166 0 83 83 166

CIAC 0 0 0 (75,500) (75,500)

AccumAmortofClAC 0 0 0 1,855 1,855

Total Rate Base $28,201 $29,540 $28,831 $73,728 $102,559

SPSt. Cyr
10/5/20 10

NHPUC Docket DW 10-217 Schedule 2A

Tioga River Water Company Page 1 of 1

Rate Base Adjustments

Plant in Service I Depreciation Expenses I Accumulated Depreciation

PUC Depr. Annual Accum
Acct. No. Description Cost Rate Cost Depr.

Tioqa
304 Structures $35,952 2.50% $899 $449
311 Pumping Equipment 47,937 10.00% 4,794 2,397
320 Water Treatment Equipment 23,968 3.60% 863 431
331 Mains 43,143 2.00% 863 431

TOTAL $151,000 $7,418 $3,709

Contribution in Aid of Construction I Amortization Expenses I Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

PUC Depr. Annual Accum
Acct. No. Description Cost Rate Cost Amort

[…]

28 are fair and reasonable.. At this point, GVWD does not anticipate utilizing outside
29 legal council.
30
31 Q. Would you please summarize what GVWD is requesting in its rate filing?
32
33 A. The Company respectfully requcsts that the Commissioners approve (1) the 2006,
34 2007 and 2008 loans as described in Tioga’s testimony and (2) an increase in
35 annual revenues of $19,295 for permanent rates.
36
37 Q. Is there anything further that you would like to discuss?
38
39 A. No, there is nothing further.
40
41 Q. Does this conclude your testimony?
42 .

43 A. Yes.
44 .

45 SPSt. Cyr
46 .10/07/10

7

NHPUC Docket DW 10-217 Schedule I

Tioga River Water Company

Calculation of Revenue Deficiency

For the Test Year Ended October 31, 2009

GVWD Actual Proforma

Rate Base $43,234 $99,230

Rateof Return 7.01% 4.99%

Operating Income Required $3,029 $4,948

Net Operating Income (7683) 4948

Operating Income Deficiency $10,712 $0

Tax Effect

Revenue Deficiency $10712

Total Revenue Deficiency

SPSt. Cyr
10/5/2010

NHPUC Docket OW 10-217 Schedule 2

Tioga River Water Company

Rate Base

For the Test Year Ended October 31, 2009

Actual Actual Actual Proforma Proforma
10/31/2009 10/31/2008 Average Adiustments 10/31/2009

GVWD

Plant in Service $82,235 $81,416 $81,826 $115,000 $196,826

Accumulated Depreciation (24,165) (20,569) (22,367) (4,288) (26,655)

Netplant $58,070 $60,847 $59,459 $110,712 $170,171

Cash Working Capital 3,536 3,095 3,536 0 3,536

Prepayments 272 0 136 136 272

Accrued Utility Revenue 1,007 504 504 1,007

CIAC (26,099) (26,099) (26,099) (57,500) (83,599)

AccumAmortofClAC 6,349 5,050 5,700 2,144 7,843

Total Rate Base $43,135 $42,894 $43,234 $55,996 $99,230

SPSt. Cyr
10/5/2010

NHPUC Docket DW 10-217 Schedule 2A

Tioga River Water Company Page 1 of 1

Rate Base Adjustments

Plant in Service I Depreciation Expenses I Accumulated Depreciation

PUC Depr. Annual Accum
Acct. No. Description Cost Rate Cost Depr.

Gilford Village Water District
304 Structures $10,953 2.50% $274 $137
311 Pumping Equipment 65,714 10.00% 6,571 3,286
320 Water Treatment Equipment 32,857 3.60% 1,183 591
339 Other Plant and Equipment 5,476 10.00% 548 274

TOTAL $115000 $8,576 $4,288

Contribution in Aid of Construction I Amortization Expenses I Accumulated Amortization of CIAC